FLMS BIARKEFR

Part V  Control system contents

@ CPCD30/35-XW33F CPCD30/35-XW33B  (© CPCD30/35-XW33M (D) CPYD30/35-XW22F CPYD30/35-XW52F
© CPYD30/35-XW22B ) CPYD30/35-XW52B  (F) CPYD30/35-XW22M () CPYD30/35-XW52M (@ CPCD30/35-XW27F

H CPCD30-XW13F (D CPCD30-XW10F @ CPQD30/35-XW22F (K CPQD30/35-XW22B (D) CPQD30/35-XW22M
Fe EAs SR A5
Item Description Serial No. Page

K1 HlEh S Eh A () 61

Fig. 1 Brake and inching control (1)

K 2 s SwEhiEg ()

Fig. 2 Brake and inching control CII) ® @ ® 5-4

K3 s HEhiRA (=)

Fig. 3 Brake and inching control (i) ©® @ O 5-5

Kl 4 TR

Fig. 4 Throttle control assy MNEICICIGIO) 5-6

K5 TR

Fig. 5 Throttle control assy O@EOE®O®O 5-9

Kl 6 FEZE Il 4% K

Fig. 6 Handle control DICICICICIGICIGIOIONX 5-11

Kl 7 SEZE Il 4% K

Fig. 7 Handle control ©Oe®O 5-12

K8 (54 9595

Fig. 8 Brake pipe assy AeOE®OBOO® 5-13

K9 (4T 959579

Fig. 9 Brake pipe assy ©Ce®O 5-14

K 10 Hilzh s 2

Fig. 10 | Brake pump NCICIICISICIGIOION 5-16

K11 ilzh s 2R

Fig. 11 Brake pump ©e®O 5-18

5-A







K1 dish 5w

Fig.1 Brake and inching control (1)

4-3 °
5
6
7
8
9 27
10 o 27
12 n
57
13
14
32 12
16
17

18

19

15
16

17

31
30
11

24-' 25
23
ee

21
20

Fr YR 2 Bk 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
[ElrEEs
1 XF250-511000-000 Brake pedal support 1
g 8
2 G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 5
0
3 | G000093-000008-00 Sl 8 5 ®eO@EOO6
Washer 8 OOOK
3 | G000093-000008-00 iR 8 6 CIGIRIM
Washer 8
IZH M8 X 25
4 | G005783-008025-00 Bolt M8 X 25 4
ERE M8
5 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 3
IZH M8 X 45
6 | G005783-008045-00 Bolt M8 X 45 2
7 XF250-510002-000 b £z 1
Sleeve
B
8 | XF250-510003-000 Inching spring 1
%k B6X 20
9 G000882-006020-01 Pin shaft B6 X 20 1
1 G0097P1-000006-00 it[E 6 1
0 i ) Washer 6
2% 12 OeO0WE®O
11 | G000091-002012-00 Pin 2 X 12 2 @ @ @ ®
M 2xX12
11 | G000091-002012-00 Pin 2% 12 1 CIGIAIM)
§#3.2X16 O®P®O
11 | G000091-3P2016-00 ; 1
Pin 3.2X16 Hr4k N i Wire bottom
Ko Hh
12 | XF250-512002-000 s 2

Pedal gasket

5-1




K1 HshSmshsyp
Fig.1 Brake and inching control (1)

29
4-3 e S o8
S 6
6 27 o
7 ° [))
8 (( )y r"y,\g,:‘", | 4
(L,\\’lu \ 004 k.\(—\‘q & @(((‘G\\h =)
2 28
10 o 24~ 25
"\ _r!e
13 | 7 | &2 st 21
14 4 ‘\ \’ 20
D) o 15
32 “FX12 \ 16
16 ] 5 17
v 18 19 31
. 30
— 1

A Yrrag SR i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
13 | XF250-512100-000 f’fi]ii*% odal 1
14 | XF250-510100-000 f’fjﬁiﬁfi@ssy I ENIPICIOIONO)
14 | XB250-510100-000 fffﬁ%%riﬁfssy 1 ®O®
14 | XM250-510100-000 l"fjﬁi@%ﬁjﬁggy 1 CICIRI0)
15 | G005783-010030-00 fﬁ M10>30 2
16 | G000093-000010-00 %Ehleor 10 3
17 | G006170-000010-00 ﬁ’i M 3
18 | XF250-510200-000 f%ffﬁi{%%ﬁ%uppo . 1
19 | XF250-515000-000 gﬂgﬂf‘fﬁmp 1| ® ®@®@@®®@ ©
19 | XM250-512000-000 giig gﬁmp CIGIAIM)
20 | XF250-513100-000 E’gﬁiﬁ% dal 1| ® ®@®@®®@ ©
20 | XM250-513100-000 g'ﬁﬁ% dal 1 CIGCIRIM
21 | GO00091-3P2014-00 I‘fff;}f . 1
22 | G000882-008026-01 ﬁﬁﬂﬂsﬁsﬁxggx - 1
23 | XF250-510004-000 B 1

Brake spring

5-2




K1 s Smshiggh (—)
Fig.1 Brake and inching control (1)

X 29
3 > 28
. 6
6 - 27
Y
e ey
B e /N AW () P
13 27 g ) 4 /A 24- 25
12 g 7 2 22
g |1 A _ ee
13 4 ‘\ r | o i’
14 ® \| ’ 15
A ) Q
32 e \ 5
16 h o). o
17 18 9 4
—~f %
DNt

3

A Yrrag SR i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
24 | Q701B90-NPTL/16-G0O gfg case 1
25 | G005783-008012-00 ﬂfﬁ&"ﬁ;ﬁ; 1
26 | XF250-514000-000 gﬁffﬁ 1
27 | XF250-512001-000 ?ﬁiing 4
28 | XF250-510001-000 %ﬁr‘ﬁ collars 2
29 | G005783-008035-00 fﬁ,&’fjﬁ; 1
30 | G0097P1-000005-00 %h‘r’er 5 1
31 | G000882-005016-01 éﬁimsﬁgﬂxégx 16 1 NICIPIZICIS)
31 | G000882-008018-00 ﬁjﬁgﬂsﬁjﬁxégx 18 1 ©ICIe)
32 | G005783-010025-00 | “AEE M10X25 1

Bolt M10X 25

5-3




K2  Hsh S maiggh (D
Fig.2 Brake and inching control (II)

CPCD30/35-XW33B (E) CPYD30/35-XW22B @ CPYD30/35-XW52B (K) CPQD30/35-XW22B

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

1 | G005782-008065-00 fﬁ&’fjgs 2

2 | G000093-000008-00 %hger o 2

3 | XB250-516200-000 Ejﬁgg% et 1

4 | R561-513002-G00 iﬁﬂﬁgggf’ 2 SF-1-0806-F-GOO

5 | XB250-516100-000 g’é’hiffa’;ﬁ y 1

6 | G000879-003020-00 ﬁﬁ N 1

7 | R561-513001-000 m’fe 1

8 | R450-510003-000 ﬁfng 1

5-4




K3
Fig.3

HIh S MERA (=D
Brake and inching control Cl11)

© CPCD30/35-XW33M (F) CPYD30/35-XW22M @ CPYD30/35-XW52M (D) CPQD30/35-XW22M

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

1 | G005782-008065-00 Eﬁ%¢g§f§f 2

2 | G000093-000008-00 %hger o 2

3 | XM250-511100-000 gﬁfg}ﬁﬁa’i , 1

4 | R561-513002-G00 iﬁrﬁf 0806 2 SF-1-0806-F-GOO

5 | XM250-511200-000 fﬂfﬁfg ove assy 1

6 | G000879-003020-00 ﬁif;ifgo 1

7 | XM250-511001-000 m’fe 1

5-5




Ka g e
Fig.4 Throttle control assy

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F

B CPCD30-XW13F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

© CPCD30/35-XW33M (@ CPCD30/35-XW27F

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
1 | XF250-520001-000 ﬁ]'rgfﬁe*%) ol 1
2 | G000896-000006-00 glanring . 1
XF250-520005-000 i%fp o 1
G005783-006016-00 %i%&"g;llg 2
G000093-000006-00 %hee " 4 ® é%;ﬁ ;’ »
G000093-000005-00 %Ehir . 1 ®
XF250-520002-000 'fsﬁffﬁ 1
G005783-008016-00 %ﬁﬁl\';l"sgfllg 2
G000093-000008-00 %f'shser o 2
G000882-006016-01 "Eﬁfﬂﬂsﬁsﬂxégx 16 1
G000091-002012-00 ﬁ,ﬁi'f;xlfz 1
XF250-521000-000 foﬁ 1
12 | 15PH-500001 ﬁ%ﬁﬁm 1
13 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ%uM'\gs 1
14 | G006170-000006-00 ﬁ%uM'\’éG 3 ®gf'%22 -

5-6




Ka g e
Fig.4 Throttle control assy

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F

B CPCD30-XW13F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

© CPCD30/35-XW33M (@ CPCD30/35-XW27F

A YrkHig AR Ko Fo i B H 427
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
14-1 | G006170-000005-00 ﬁ%uM'\gs 1 ®

15 | XF250-520006-G00 ﬁrf%eG 1

16 | XF250-524000-000 ifff arm 1

17 | G000879-005040-00 ﬁnsgfgo 1

18 | XF250-520004-000 &%ng 1

19 | XF250-520003-000 ?fﬁin g 2

20 | G005783-006030-00 ﬁ‘f ,\'X'(f;;g 1

21 | XF250-522000-000 éﬁfport 1

22 | XF250-523000-000 ﬁ'@fﬁﬁm R 1 ®® O

22 | XF255-521000-000 ﬁ]]rggﬁme 1 ©

22 | XF308-521000-000 ﬁ'rgfféme 1 0)

22 | XF3012-521000-000 ﬁ]rgftzlﬁme 1 ®

23 | GR501-520001-000 I?Ir%ﬁ% 1 ®@®00

23 | N121-510001-000 I?If’%ﬁ% 1 ®JO)

23 | 50DHA-610002 I?If}“ﬁ% 1 ©)

5-7




Ka g e
Fig.4 Throttle control assy

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F

B CPCD30-XW13F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

© CPCD30/35-XW33M (@ CPCD30/35-XW27F

A Yk SR B e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

24 | GO097P1-000006-00 %Eh‘se 6 1

25 | GO00896-000004-00 g'np"'ring A 1

26 | N150-522000-000 ﬁ]’fﬁg f%f i‘i‘mbly 1 ©

27 | XF250-520008-000 ﬁf 1 ®@e00®

28 | XF250-520007-000 ﬁfﬁfﬁ% ng plate 1 ®@e00

29 | R968-510001-000 éa%fport 1 ®®0

30 | G0097P1-000008-00 %hser g 2 ®®0

31 | G005783-008020-00 %%ﬁm}s;zzg 2 ®®0




K5 TR © CPYD30/35-XW22F  (©) CPYD30/35-XW52F () CPYD30/35-XW22B  €) CPYD30/35-XW52B
&) TN
® CPYD30/35-XxW22M  E) CPYD30/35-XW52M  (J) CPQD30/35-XW22F  (K) CPQD30/35-XW22B

Fig.5 Throttle control assy © CPQD30/35-XW22M

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
T AR
1 | XF250-520001-000 Throttle pedal 1
2 | G000896-000006-00 il 6. 1
Snap ring 6
LA
3 | XF250-520005-000 R 1
Support
I M6 X 16
4 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6 X 16 2
Uy
5 | G000093-000006-00 i1 6 3
Washer 6
HH N
6 | XF250-520002-000 Shaft 1
IZH M8 X 16
7 | G005783-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 2
E 8
8 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
Hith 6 X 16
9 | G000882-006016-00 Pin shaft 6% 16 1
i 2X12
10 | G000091-002012-00 Pin 2% 12 1
11 | XF250-521000-000 JEAT 1
Rod
FR A7 WA
12 | 15PH-500001 Thrust bolt 1
WFEE M8
13 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 1
IFEE M6
14 | G006170-000006-00 Nut M6 3
S
15 | XF250-520006-G00 9 .‘% 6 1
Pin 6

5-9




K5l TR
Fig.5 Throttle control assy

©) CPYD30/35-XW22F

©2 CPYD30/35-XW52F

B CPYD30/35-XW22B
® CPYD30/35-XW22M @ CPYD30/35-XW52M  (J) CPQD30/35-XW22F
(O CPQD30/35-XW22M

€) CPYD30/35-XW52B
® CPQD30/35-XW22B

FPs Yk E i G Fo i S FH 427

Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
5 R

16 | XF250-524000-000 L 1
Rod arm
45X 40

17 | G000879-005040-00 Pin 5X 40 1

18 | XF250-520004-000 Mk 1
Spring

19 | XF250-520003-000 HE 2
Bushing
12 F: M6 30

20 | G005783-006030-00 Bolt M6 X 30 1
=il

21 | XF250-522000-000 P 1
Support
T E DRSS

22 | XF251-523000-000 Throttle line 1 DIPICIDIOIR)
A2

22 | XM251-521000-000 Throttle line 1 ®®O
EiiiEs

23 | PKD-170-G00 Tie line 1

5-10




Ke  BEAhlzhds sk

Fig.6 Handle control

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F
B CPYD30/35-XW22B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
€D CPYD30/35-XW52B
@ CPQD30/35-XW22F

© CPYD30/35-XW22F
© CPCD30/35-XW27F
® CPQD30/35-XW22B

©2 CPYD30/35-XW52F
B CPCD30-XW13F

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
L4 Wz a%
1| XF250-531000-000 Parking brake control 1
8 10
2 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
1A M10 X 20 -
3 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 2 <2010-02
IEAE M10 -
3 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 2 =2010-03
4 | N163-540002-000 Clip 1

5-11




K7 BE4HI8h s MUk
Fig.7 Handle control

© CPCD30/35-XW33M () CPYD30/35-XW22M

@ CPYD30/35-XW52M (O CPQD30/35-XW22M

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

1 | G005783-010020-00 fﬁ&"ﬁgfgg 2 <2010-02

1 | G006170-000010-00 ﬁ%uM'Vﬁ)o 2 >2010-03

2 | G000093-000010-00 %Ehleor 10 2

3 | XF250-531000-000 %ﬁfﬁik oconrol | 1

4 | XM250-530001-000 Bsﬁeé;v . 2

5 | XM250-530100-000 ?ﬂ?ﬁaﬁﬁk 1

6 | G000882-008020-01 fiﬁ Esﬁfﬂxégx 20 1

7 | G0097P1-000008-00 %hser o 1

8 | G000091-3P2016-00 ’;ﬁjnsé?;jfs 1

9 | N163-540001-000 ﬁl’l’; 1

10 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁy‘uM'\gS 1

11 | G005783-008016-00 ﬁ‘f WA 1

5-12




Kl 8

(4 9535Y

Fig.8 Brake pipe assy

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F
B CPYD30/35-XW22B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
€D CPYD30/35-XW52B
@ CPQD30/35-XW22F

© CPYD30/35-XW22F
© CPCD30/35-XW27F
® CPQD30/35-XW22B

©2 CPYD30/35-XW52F
B CPCD30-XW13F

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

1 | G005783-008016-00 fﬁ&’fﬁfg 2

2 | G000093-000008-00 %hger o 3

3 | XF250-540200-000 éﬁgp ot 1

4 | G005783-006016-00 %i%&"g;llg 2

5 | G000093-000006-00 %hee - 2

6 | G0097P1-000006-00 %Ehee r 2

7 | XF250-540001-000 I’l*li 1

8 | Q672-19-G00 gi’?ﬂ%ﬂﬂ fi 19 2

9 | XF250-540100-000 ‘gﬂl‘”ﬂf;up 1

10 | N163-540002-000 %ﬁlfl’; 1

11 | G005783-008030-00 %ﬁgf&’?ﬁgg 1

12 | XF250-540002-000 éﬁ:ﬂ?fﬁ 1

13 | XF250-540005-001 gﬁfﬁor 1 |  XF250-540005-000

14 | XF250-540003-000 ﬁﬁ”éﬁﬂk}fmpe 1

15 | XF250-540004-000 ;ﬁgﬁgfﬁiﬁ ipe 1

5-13




K9

(4 9535Y

Fig.9 Brake pipe assey

© CPCD30/35-XW33M () CPYD30/35-XW22M

@ CPYD30/35-XW52M (O CPQD30/35-XW22M

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

1 | G005783-008016-00 fﬁ&’fﬁfg 2

2 | G000093-000008-00 %hger o 3

3 | XF250-540200-000 éﬁgp o 1

4 | G005783-006016-00 %i%&"g;llg 2

5 | G000093-000006-00 %hee r 2

6 | G0097P1-000006-00 %Ehee - 2

7 | XM250-540005-000 I’l*li 1

8 | Q672-19-G00 gi’?ﬂ%ﬂﬂ fi 19 2

9 | XF250-540100-000 ‘gﬂl‘”ﬂf;up 1

10 | N163-540002-000 %ﬁl:f 1

11 | G005783-008030-00 ﬁ%&"ﬁ;gg 1

12 | XF250-540002-000 ;zﬂibfpﬁf 1

13 | XF250-540005-001 gﬁffjfor 1 |  XF250-540005-000

14 | XM250-540001-000 ﬁﬁ”éﬁfﬁipe 1

15 | XM250-540002-000 ﬁgﬁ'ﬂjﬁ;ﬁi dipe 1

5-14




SECI 479595
Fig.9 Brake pipe assey

© CPCD30/35-XW33M () CPYD30/35-XW22M

@ CPYD30/35-XW52M (O CPQD30/35-XW22M

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
16 | XM250-540006-000 Eﬁmg&ﬁ 2
i 14
17 | J000982-000014-00 Washer 14 4
23k
18 | XM250-540004-000 Joint 2

5-15




K10

B A

Fig.10 Brake pump

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F
B CPYD30/35-XW22B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
€D CPYD30/35-XW52B

@ CPQD30/35-XW22F

© CPYD30/35-XW22F
© CPCD30/35-XW27F
® CPQD30/35-XW22B

©2 CPYD30/35-XW52F
) CPCD30-XW13F

A Yk B i A 48
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
Al | XF250-515000-000 Brake pump assy 1 4% INC:1-18
HEFF X
1 | N163-513100-000 Push bracket 1 =2012-01
2 | G006176-000010-00 | “AEE M10 1 |fE: 2012-01 FifH /P E T
Nut M10 B3
HEFT WIS 1,2,3 e ik,
3 | XF250-515001-000 Push rod 1
HElEzIREE e )
A2 | XF250-515100-000 Brake pump 1 % INC:4-18
P
4 | 1.08.01010037 Cover 1
FLH B PER P
5 | 1.08.02101006 Snap ring 1
i 2 Pl
6 | 1.08.00412047 First ring 1
ELS
7 | 1.08.01612359 Piston 1
D
8 | 1.08.03201002 Washer 1
JE 7 P
9 | 1.08.00512049 Seal ring 1
o R e
10 | 1.08.01801012 Spring support 1
S
11 | 1.08.01302109 Spring 1
HH i 1 5
12 | 1.08.03201046 Washer 1
18R] ) 2 el
13 | 1.08.01102011 Valve seal circle 1

5-16




K10 dshesE
Fig.10 Brake pump

(® CPCD30/35-XW33F
B CPYD30/35-XW22B
(D CPCD30/35-XW10F

CPCD30/35-XW33B
€D CPYD30/35-XW52B
(@ CPQD30/35-XW22F

© CPYD30/35-XW22F
© CPCD30/35-XW27F
® CPQD30/35-XW22B

©2 CPYD30/35-XW52F
) CPCD30-XW13F

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

14 | 1.08.02903010 8?{; 1?'55226655 1

15 | 1.08.03002015 ?gﬁﬁiﬁ% 1

16 | 1.08.03802007 fﬁ% clip 1

17 | 1.08.03601007 A 1

18 2.01.7JS0112013 E]géty cylinder 1

K1 | XF250-515000-000 -kit E;%;% kits 1 INC: 6. 9. 13. 15

5-17




K11 Hlshag
Fig.11 Brake pump

© CPCD30/35-XW33M () CPYD30/35-XW22M

@ CPYD30/35-XW52M (O CPQD30/35-XW22M

e Ykl ig PR e e EIE H 1
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.
I RSErSsY 59 e )
Al | XM250-512000-000 Erake pump assy 1 fi14 INC:1-18
HEFF X
1 N163-513100-000 Push bracket 1 =2012-01
2 | G006176-000010-00 Y 1 [k 2012-01 FiFH S Y
Nut M10 P
HEAT TS 1,2,3 —EE .
3 | XF250-515001-000 Push rod 1
HiEIpsEn e }
A2 | XM250-512100-000 Brake pump 1 f1% INC:4-18
Eials
4 | 1.08.01016003 Cover 1
U 44 ]
5 | 1.08.02101011 Shap ring 1
6 | 1.08.00415074 E 1
First ring
5 2
7 | 1.08.01616004 Piston 1
THIER
8 | 1.08.03201007 Washer 1
JR 7 5% el
9 | 1.08.00516001 Seal ring 1
ot gl
10 | 1.08.01801002 Spring support 1
L
11 | 1.08.01302106 Spring 1
T
12 | 1.08.01801087 Spring support 1
HA 7 i
13 | 1.08.01201041 Valve 1

5-18




K11 Hlshag
Fig.11 Brake pump

© CPCD30/35-XW33M  (F) CPYD30/35-XW22M

) CPYD30/35-XW52M (O CPQD30/35-XW22M

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial NO.

14 | 1.08.02903011 8?{1 ]:_ng>><<22§55 1

15 | 1.08.03002015 ?gﬁ:gzii% 1

16 | 1.08.03802007 ?ﬁ% clip 1

17 | 1.08.03601007 A 1

18 | 2.01.TJS0116002 gﬁy cylinder 1

K1 | XM250-512000-000-kit E;%;% kits 1 INC: 6. 9. 13. 15

5-19




5-20



